

2ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11944/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
31/01/2017 in WA No. 184/2016 passed by the High Court Of M.P.
At Jabalpur)

NEELAM RANI GANDHI AND ANOTHER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MP AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim
relief)

Date : 21/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amalpushp Shrotri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation of the
impugned judgment dated 31.01.2017 passed by the High Court in
Writ Appeal No. 184/2016 and stay of order dated 15.01.2013 passed
by the Collector of Stamps, Balaghat, District Balaghat (M.P.) in
Case No. 61/B-103/10-11.

(R. NATARAJAN) (SNEH LATA SHARMA)

Court Master Court Master