

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR Mr. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11944/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-01-2017 in WA No. 184/2016 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Jabalpur)

NEELAM RANI GANDHI AND ANOTHER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Khyati Sarkar, Adv.
 Mr. U.P. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Amalpushp Shrotri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
 Mr. Manish Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for respondent nos.1 and 2 is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on respondent no.3, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

List the matter on 21.08.2017.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
Registrar

SBT